

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4100 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.248 OF 2024

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.08.13
18:12:45 +0530

Pravin Talreja and Anr.

...Applicants /
Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Uma Constructions and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Bimal Rajashekar with Mr. Hrishi Narvekar and Ms. Saakshi Saboo i/b. Trilegal for the Applicants / Plaintiffs.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy with Mr. Nitin Parkhe for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Akash Menon, Ms. Anjana Vijay for Defendant Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. Kiran Singh, i/b. Mr. Ravi Rattesar for Defendant No.5.

Mr. N.C. Pawar, Court Receiver is present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 13TH AUGUST, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Karl Tamboly, the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos.3 and 4 has sought for time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application.

2. The Defendants, if they so desire, shall file their Affidavits in Reply to the Interim Application within a period of two weeks from today.

3. The Plaintiffs are at liberty to file Affidavits in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

4. Place the Interim Application for further consideration on 10th September, 2025 on the supplementary board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]