



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4100 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.248 OF 2024

Pravin Talreja & Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Uma Constructions & Ors.

...Respondents/Defendants

Ms. Shriya Nalawade i/b Trilegal for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy a/w Mr. Nitin Parkhe for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Deepak K. Bhalerao, 2nd Asstt. to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:

1. Ms. Nalawade appearing for the Applicants/Plaintiffs seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the Defendants which was served recently. She seeks two weeks' time to file the rejoinder.

2. List this matter on 16 October 2025 for further consideration.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]