

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4100 OF 2025

In

SUITS 248 OF 2024

Pravin Talreja

....PETITIONER

V/S

Uma Constructions (through Its Partner ArrayedRESPONDENT
Below)

None for Plaintiff.

Mr. Preet Vora i/by Mr. Nitin Parkhe for Def. No. 2

Mr. N.C. Pawar, Court Receiver and Mr. Swayam Chopda, OSD
, Court Receiver, Present in Court.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on Board.

(ASSOCIATE)