

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4100 OF 2025

In

SUITS 248 OF 2024

Pravin Talreja

....PETITIONER

V/S

Uma Constructions (through Its Partner ArrayedRESPONDENT
Below)

Adv. Hrushi Narvekar, Counsel a/w Adv. Saakshi Saboo and
Adv. Yesha Badani i/b Trilegal for the Applicant (Original
Plaintiff)

Adv. Karl Tamboly a/w Adv. Akash Menon a/w Adv. Anjana
Vijay for the Defendant No. 1, 3 & 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 For Direction .

(ASSOCIATE)